punished by a fine of 5 0 000 up to 500 000 ALL.

b. Failure to meet the deadlines provided for in paragraph 3 of Article 21 and
paragraph 3 of Article 22, shall be punished by a fine of 10,000 (ten thousand) for each
day of delay, but not more than 150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand) ALL.

2) The competent authority for setting the penalty is the Agency.

3) The procedure of determining, imposing, appealing and executing the fine shall be
performed in accordance with the legislation on administrative offenses.

Chapter VIII. Transitional and final